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Savanta ComRes Published Voting Intention

18 22 19 22 29 6 14
June July August September September October October
Conservative 40% 43% 42% 40% 41% 42% 39%
Labour 36% 37% 37% 37% 38% 39% 39%
Liberal Democrat 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7%
Other 15% 14% 14% 15% 12% 12% 15%

Methodology: Savanta ComRes interviewed 2,123 UK adults online from the 9 to 14 October 2020. Data were weighted to be
demographically representative of all UK adults. Voting Intention is also weighted by 2019 past vote recall, EU Referendum past vote and
likelihood to vote. Savanta ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules. Full tables at

www.comresglobal.com

To commission a Voting Intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Olly Wright, EVP: oliver.wright@savanta.com

To register for Pollwatch, featuring commentary and insight from the Savanta ComRes team, please email: pollwatch@comresglobal.com
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ1. If there were a General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means
you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Certain NOT to vote

10 - Certain to vote

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th - 12th Oct 2020

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2123 1028 1095 369 437 365 320 376 256 806 685 632
2123 1036 1087 236 367 340 376 314 490 603 715 805
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
106 48 58 11 16 21 31 15 11 27 52 26
5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 2% 5% 7% 3%
fi bfgi bfgi
15 8 7 5 5 5 - - 1 10 5 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - * 2% 1%
dei dei dei dei
29 12 17 8 7 6 3 1 4 16 8 5
1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 3% 1% 1%
defhi ei e dehi
51 29 22 14 18 7 5 4 4 32 11 8
2% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1%
cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi
55 28 27 12 16 13 10 1 2 29 23 3
3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% * * 5% 3% *
efi efi efi efi efi efi
129 64 64 22 39 23 16 16 12 62 39 28
6% 6% 6% 9% 11% % 4% 5% 2% 10% 5% 3%
defhi defhi fi defhi
77 43 34 14 23 16 11 4 9 38 26 13
4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 1% 2% 6% 4% 2%
defi defhi ei defhi ei
79 40 40 19 30 13 11 7 - 49 24 7
4% 4% 4% 8% 8% 4% 3% 2% - 8% 3% 1%
cdefhi cdefhi fi fi f cdefhi fi
123 61 62 24 22 27 18 10 22 46 45 32
6% 6% 6% 10% 6% 8% 5% 3% 4% 8% 6% 4%
bdefhi ei ei e
145 78 67 21 30 27 21 16 30 51 48 46
7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6%
e
1234 598 636 68 148 171 233 235 378 217 404 613
58% 58% 59% 29% 40% 50% 62% 75% 7% 36% 56% 76%
a abg abcg abcdgh abcdgh a abg abcdgh
28 9 19 5 2 2 8 1 11 7 10 12
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% * 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1%
e ce ce
53 18 35 12 10 10 10 4 7 22 20 11
2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1%
a efi ei
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ1. If there were a General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means
you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Net 6-10

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Standard Error
Error variance

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

a b a b c d e f g h i

2123 1028 1095 369 437 365 320 376 256 806 685 632

2123 1036 1087 236 367 340 376 314 490 603 715 805
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1657 820 838 147 253 253 294 272 439 400 547 711
78% 79% 7% 62% 69% 74% 78% 87% 89% 66% 76% 88%

ag abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

2042 1009 1033 219 355 328 358 309 473 574 686 782

8.19 8.18 8.20 6.88 7.34 7.78 8.23 8.89 9.23 7.17 8.02 9.10

a abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

2.909 2.868 2.949 3.080 3.010 3.112 3.122 2.543 2.059 3.043 3.123 2.267

.065 .091 .092 167 .148 .167 179 133 131 111 122 .092

* .01 .01 .03 .02 .03 .03 .02 .02 .01 .01 .01
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ1. If there were a General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means
you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d
Unweighted Total 2123 39 170 243 108 199 96 218 165 179 269 133 304 1818 553 534 295 741
Total 2123 64 179 237 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 198 278 1777 580 597 431 516
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0 - Certain NOT to vote (0.0) 106 4 10 11 6 3 3 8 7 12 15 13 15 89 13 20 33 39
5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 2% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 3% 8% 8%
e e e e e ab ab
1 (1.0) 15 - 1 2 * - - * 1 1 2 1 7 14 5 6 2 2
1% - 1% 1% 1% - - * 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
egm
2 (2.0) 29 3 3 2 * 1 1 * * 6 3 3 7 23 11 6 5 8
1% 4% 2% 1% * 1% * * * 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
gh ghm g
3 (3.0) 51 - 7 4 3 7 1 9 3 3 3 2 9 43 14 13 14 10
2% - 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
i ] jm
4 (4.0) 55 1 7 6 3 5 - 8 6 3 7 * 10 48 27 7 13 8
3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% - 4% 4% 1% 2% * 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2%
k k fk k k bd
5 (5.0) 129 3 9 10 7 13 8 14 10 7 18 5 26 109 37 54 24 14
6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 4% 6% 3% 9% 6% 6% 9% 6% 3%
cikm d d d
6 (6.0) 7 2 5 3 3 7 8 10 2 6 8 8 14 62 24 24 18 12
4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 8% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2%
chjm ch c
7 (7.0) 79 5 5 9 3 7 6 4 6 3 7 8 18 64 29 25 14 11
4% % 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2%
i gijm d d
8 (8.0) 123 3 9 17 6 11 6 10 7 5 7 19 24 105 32 38 26 27
6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 4% 3% 2% 9% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5%
ij i j ij ij j
9 (9.0) 145 3 8 12 5 9 10 14 16 12 18 16 21 124 45 41 28 30
% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 9% 8% 11% % 6% 8% 7% % 8% 7% 7% 6%
bc
10 - Certain to vote (10.0) 1234 40 111 147 46 102 59 99 87 119 194 115 114 1023 336 340 231 326
58% 63% 62% 62% 54% 59% 58% 54% 58% 65% 67% 58% 41% 58% 58% 57% 54% 63%
| | | | | | | | gl dglm | | bc
Prefer not to say 28 - 3 8 - 1 - 3 3 1 2 2 5 25 2 4 15 7
1% - 2% 3% - * - 2% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 3% 1%
eijm abd
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ1. If there were a General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means
you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d

Unweighted Total 2123 39 170 243 108 199 96 218 165 179 269 133 304 1818 553 534 295 741

Total 2123 64 179 237 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 198 278 1777 580 597 431 516
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Don't know 53 1 1 6 4 6 2 4 3 7 5 6 9 49 6 19 7 21
2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%

b a a

Net 6-10 1657 53 138 188 63 137 89 137 118 145 233 166 190 1378 466 468 317 407
78% 83% 7% 79% 73% 79% 86% 75% 78% 79% 81% 84% 68% 78% 80% 78% 74% 79%

| | | dgim | | | dgl | c

Base for stats 2042 63 175 223 82 167 101 176 144 176 282 190 263 1703 572 574 409 488

Mean Score 8.19 8.28 8.11 8.45 7.87 8.39 8.49 8.00 8.36 8.32 8.47 8.38 7.38 8.18 8.26 8.28 7.84 8.30

1 | | | | | | | | | c c c

Standard Deviation 2.909 2.963 3.086 2.800 3.139 2.513 2.367 2.909 2.759 3.097 2.863 2.854 3.135 2.919 2.668 2.693 3.218 3.129

Standard Error .065 481 .239 184 312 .183 .245 .201 221 .240 178 .253 .186 .070 114 119 .193 119

Error variance * .23 .06 .03 .10 .03 .06 .04 .05 .06 .03 .06 .03 * .01 .01 .04 .01
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ1. If there were a General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means
you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Certain NOT to vote

10 - Certain to vote

Prefer not to say

Don't know

0.0

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
a b c d *e f a b c *d e f *g *h i a b
2123 475 589 72 74 12 109 610 517 110 29 33 67 8 18 442 692 676
2123 542 565 100 67 11 143 673 489 171 41 48 60 10 34 366 798 740
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
106 - - - - - - 5 10 - 1 1 1 - - 79 21 10
5% - - - - - - 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% - - 22% 3% 1%
abcef
15 - - - - - - 3 3 - - - - - - 6 5 2
1% - - - - - - * 1% - - - - - - 2% 1% *
29 - - - - - - 2 4 1 - - - - - 12 7 5
1% - - - - - - * 1% 1% - - - - - 3% 1% 1%
ab
51 - - - - - - 7 4 3 - 2 1 - - 17 12 10
2% - - - - - - 1% 1% 2% - 4% 2% - - 5% 1% 1%
ab
55 - - - - - - 6 2 - - - - - - 32 12 2
3% - - - - - - 1% * - - - - - - 9% 1% *
abcf b
129 - - - - - - 18 18 4 2 2 - - - 50 23 25
6% - - - - - - 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% - - - 14% 3% 3%
abcf
7 8 31 10 1 2 11 8 17 - 2 - - 2 - 31 12 19
4% 2% 6% 10% 2% 19% 8% 1% 4% - 4% - - 21% - 9% 2% 3%
a ad a ac abcf
79 20 30 7 5 3 6 19 15 8 - 2 3 2 - 18 21 29
4% 4% 5% 7% 8% 28% 4% 3% 3% 5% - 3% 4% 21% - 5% 3% 4%
123 37 45 7 2 - 11 33 33 7 2 3 3 2 - 27 29 45
6% 7% 8% 7% 4% - 8% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 21% - 7% 4% 6%
a
145 45 48 18 2 2 5 52 41 17 4 * 2 2 4 13 49 61
7% 8% 9% 18% 3% 20% 4% 8% 8% 10% 9% 1% 3% 15% 10% 3% 6% 8%
abdf i i i
1234 433 411 60 56 4 110 508 336 126 30 36 50 2 31 61 597 514
58% 80% 73% 59% 84% 33% 7% 75% 69% 73% 73% 76% 84% 22% 90% 17% 75% 69%
bc c bc c bi i i i bi b
28 - - - - - - 3 1 2 - - - - - 2 6 2
1% - - - - - - * * 1% - - - - - 1% 1% *
53 - - - - - - 9 6 3 * 2 - - - 17 6 15
2% - - - - - - 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% - - - 5% 1% 2%
ab a
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ1. If there were a General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means
you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d e f *g *h i a b
Unweighted Total 2123 475 589 72 74 12 109 610 517 110 29 33 67 8 18 442 692 676
Total 2123 542 565 100 67 11 143 673 489 171 41 48 60 10 34 366 798 740
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Net 6-10 1657 542 565 100 67 11 143 619 442 157 38 41 58 10 34 150 708 669
78% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 92% 90% 92% 92% 87% 97% 100% 100% 41% 89% 90%
i i i i i
Base for stats 2042 542 565 100 67 11 143 661 483 166 40 46 60 10 34 346 787 723
Mean Score 8.19 9.61 9.38 9.11 9.60 8.20 9.37 9.28 8.95 9.36 9.21 9.10 9.46 7.97 9.90 4.95 9.00 9.06
bcef c bi i i i i
Standard Deviation 2.909 .881 1.172 1.340 .985 1.665 1.260 1.763 2.152 1.526 1.824 2.094 1.610 1.529 .308 3.552 2.312 1.987
Standard Error .065 .040 .048 .158 114 481 121 .072 .095 .149 .345 .370 197 541 .073 175 .089 .077
Error variance * * * .02 .01 .23 .01 .01 .01 .02 12 .14 .04 .29 .01 .03 .01 .01
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ2. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for

another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 1556 761 795 220 284 261 242 320 229 504 503 549
Total 1657 820 838 147 253 253 294 272 439 400 547 711
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Conservative 542 299 244 21 59 67 93 105 198 79 160 303
33% 36% 29% 14% 23% 26% 32% 38% 45% 20% 29% 43%
b a ag abg abcgh abcdgh ag abcdgh
Labour 565 263 302 74 114 100 101 79 98 188 200 177
34% 32% 36% 50% 45% 39% 34% 29% 22% 47% 37% 25%
cdefhi defhi efi fi cdefhi efi
Liberal Democrat 100 59 41 12 17 16 19 14 23 29 34 36
6% 7% 5% 8% % 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5%
b
SNP 67 31 36 6 11 12 17 12 10 17 29 21
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3%
f
Plaid Cymru 11 5 6 - 2 5 1 2 2 2 6 3
1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% * 1% * 1% 1% *
ai
Another party 143 73 71 12 23 14 23 25 47 34 37 72
9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 5% 8% 9% 11% 9% 7% 10%
c c
Undecided 189 78 112 12 22 34 36 33 51 34 71 84
11% 9% 13% 8% 9% 14% 12% 12% 12% 9% 13% 12%
a g 9
Prefer not to say 39 12 27 10 6 6 4 3 10 16 10 13
2% 1% 3% 7% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2%
a bedefhi ei

Savanta
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ2. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for

another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

Significance Level: 95% *a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b c d

Unweighted Total 1556 29 131 183 76 146 81 154 119 133 197 108 199 1315 420 402 208 526

Total 1657 53 138 188 63 137 89 137 118 145 233 166 190 1378 466 468 317 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 542 7 22 67 25 49 17 46 48 61 84 55 61 496 161 146 81 155
33% 13% 16% 36% 39% 35% 20% 34% 41% 42% 36% 33% 32% 36% 34% 31% 26% 38%

bf bf bf bf bf bf bf bf bf bf c bc

Labour 565 12 29 78 25 59 25 50 48 37 78 53 71 499 149 175 132 109
34% 23% 21% 42% 40% 43% 28% 36% 40% 26% 34% 32% 37% 36% 32% 37% 42% 27%

bfi bi bfi b bi b b bi bi d ad

Liberal Democrat 100 - 9 9 1 6 4 6 5 10 20 15 14 87 36 31 17 16

6% - 7% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% % 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 4%
d d d

SNP 67 - 67 - - - - - - - - - - - 19 23 17 8

4% - 48% - - - - - - - - - - - 4% 5% 5% 2%
cdefghijkim d d

Plaid Cymru 11 - - - - - 11 - - - - - - - 1 3 4 4

1% - - - - - 13% - - - - - - - * 1% 1% 1%
bedeghijkim

Another party 143 32 5 13 4 9 7 7 8 10 16 16 15 99 49 28 27 40
9% 61% 4% 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 11% 6% 8% 10%

b b

Undecided 189 1 6 19 6 12 18 22 6 25 31 21 23 165 41 53 35 60
11% 2% 4% 10% 9% 9% 20% 16% 5% 17% 13% 13% 12% 12% 9% 11% 11% 15%

b bcehm bh beh bh bh bh bh a

Prefer not to say 39 - * 1 2 2 6 6 4 2 4 5 6 32 10 10 5 14
2% - * 1% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%

bceijm bc

Savanta
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ2. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for

another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not

Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain

Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g *h i a b

Unweighted Total 1556 475 589 72 74 12 109 553 466 99 26 28 65 8 18 165 599 611

Total 1657 542 565 100 67 11 143 619 442 157 38 41 58 10 34 150 708 669
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 542 542 - - - - - 475 8 15 5 - - - 1 31 355 142
33% 100% - - - - - 7% 2% 10% 13% - - - 3% 21% 50% 21%

bedf bcfi bf bcef b

Labour 565 - 565 - - - - 35 393 41 3 7 1 - 5 58 155 297
34% - 100% - - - - 6% 89% 26% 9% 16% 2% - 14% 39% 22% 44%

acdf acfi af acf a

Liberal Democrat 100 - - 100 - - - 7 6 67 - 2 - - 2 10 17 58
6% - - 100% - - - 1% 1% 42% - 5% - - 6% % 2% 9%

abdf abfi abf a

SNP 67 - - - 67 - - 2 * 3 - - 54 - - 6 15 46
4% - - - 100% - - * * 2% - - 93% - - 4% 2% %

abcf b abci ab a

Plaid Cymru 11 - - - - 11 - - 3 - * - - 8 - * 2 7
1% - - - - 100% - - 1% - 1% - - 79% - * * 1%

Another party 143 - - - - - 143 21 8 8 22 28 - - 23 15 62 52
9% - - - - - 100% 3% 2% 5% 59% 68% - - 66% 10% 9% 8%

abcd abf

Undecided 189 - - - - - - 76 23 24 7 5 3 - 4 25 100 55

11% - - - - - - 12% 5% 15% 18% 11% 5% - 11% 17% 14% 8%
b bf bf b

Prefer not to say 39 - - - - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - 4 3 13
2% - - - - - - * - - - - - 21% - 3% * 2%

ab a

Savanta
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ3. Which of the following other parties would you vote for?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and choosing Another party

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ Net: 18-34 Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b *a *b *c *d *e *f g *h i

Unweighted Total 109 54 55 14 24 12 16 22 21 38 28 43

Total 143 73 71 12 23 14 23 25 47 34 37 72
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Brexit Party 40 23 17 * 5 3 9 8 15 6 11 23
28% 31% 25% 4% 22% 20% 36% 32% 33% 16% 30% 32%

Green 51 25 27 9 10 7 9 7 10 19 16 17
36% 34% 38% 76% 44% 50% 38% 27% 21% 55% 42% 23%

i

Another party 33 19 14 - 3 3 2 9 17 3 5 26
23% 26% 21% - 13% 22% 8% 36% 35% 9% 13% 35%

9

Undecided 18 6 12 2 5 1 4 1 5 6 5 6
13% 9% 16% 15% 20% 8% 18% 5% 11% 19% 14% 9%

Prefer not to say 1 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - -

* - 1% 5% - - - - - 2% - -

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th - 12th Oct 2020
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th

October 2020

QCVIMQ3. Which of the following other parties would you vote for?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and choosing Another party

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

*a *b *C *d *e *f *g *h *i *j *k * m a *b *C d

109 13 4 12 6 9 6 8 6 10 12 9 14 86 33 17 18 41

143 32 5 13 4 9 7 7 8 10 16 16 15 99 49 28 27 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

40 - 1 8 2 3 2 2 1 3 8 6 5 37 12 9 10 8
28% - 29% 58% 44% 30% 25% 32% 9% 27% 50% 37% 33% 37% 24% 34% 39% 21%

51 7 2 3 1 - 4 5 5 4 7 9 4 38 12 11 13 15
36% 21% 44% 24% 30% - 64% 65% 64% 39% 42% 52% 30% 38% 25% 40% 48% 37%

33 20 1 2 - 2 * - 2 * - 2 3 12 17 4 - 13
23% 63% 27% 14% - 26% 3% - 27% 3% - 11% 21% 12% 34% 14% - 32%

18 5 - * 1 4 1 * - 3 1 - 2 12 8 3 4 4
13% 16% - 4% 27% 38% 8% 3% - 32% 8% - 16% 13% 16% 9% 14% 10%

1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - -

* - - - - 6% - - - - - - - 1% - 2% - -

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th - 12th Oct 2020
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020
QCVIMQ3. Which of the following other parties would you vote for?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and choosing Another party

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% *a *b *c *d *e f *a *b *c *d *e * *g *h * a b
Unweighted Total 109 - - - - - 109 17 10 4 15 18 - - 11 15 42 35
Total 143 - - - - - 143 21 8 8 22 28 - - 23 15 62 52
100% - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100%
Brexit Party 40 - - - - - 40 10 - - 19 1 - - - 8 32 4
28% - - - - - 28% 48% - - 85% 5% - - - 54% 52% 8%
b
Green 51 - - - - - 51 1 7 8 2 26 - - 1 3 7 27
36% - - - - - 36% 5% 86% 100% 7% 93% - - 2% 21% 11% 52%
a
Another party 33 - - - - - 33 6 - - 2 - - - 21 - 17 15
23% - - - - - 23% 28% - - 8% - - - 94% - 28% 30%
Undecided 18 - - - - - 18 4 1 - - 1 - - 1 4 6 5
13% - - - - - 13% 19% 14% - - 2% - - 4% 26% 9% 10%
Prefer not to say 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQZ2/3. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote

for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 1556 761 795 220 284 261 242 320 229 504 503 549
Total 1657 820 838 147 253 253 294 272 439 400 547 711
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Conservative 542 299 244 21 59 67 93 105 198 79 160 303
33% 36% 29% 14% 23% 26% 32% 38% 45% 20% 29% 43%
b a ag abg abcgh abcdgh ag abcdgh
Labour 565 263 302 74 114 100 101 79 98 188 200 177
34% 32% 36% 50% 45% 39% 34% 29% 22% 47% 37% 25%
cdefhi defhi efi fi cdefhi efi
Liberal Democrat 100 59 41 12 17 16 19 14 23 29 34 36
6% 7% 5% 8% % 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5%
b
SNP 67 31 36 6 11 12 17 12 10 17 29 21
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3%
f
Plaid Cymru 11 5 6 - 2 5 1 2 2 2 6 3
1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% * 1% * 1% 1% *
ai
Brexit Party 40 23 17 * 5 3 9 8 15 6 11 23
2% 3% 2% * 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3%
a a a ag
Green 51 25 27 9 10 7 9 7 10 19 16 17
3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2%
efhi i
Another party 33 19 14 - 3 3 2 9 17 3 5 26
2% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4%
adgh adgh abdgh
Undecided 208 84 124 14 27 35 41 35 56 41 76 91
13% 10% 15% 10% 11% 14% 14% 13% 13% 10% 14% 13%
E
Prefer not to say 40 12 28 11 6 6 4 3 10 16 10 13
2% 1% 3% 7% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2%
a bedefhi ehi

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th - 12th Oct 2020
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQZ2/3. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote

for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th - 12th Oct 2020

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

*a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b c d

1556 29 131 183 76 146 81 154 119 133 197 108 199 1315 420 402 208 526

1657 53 138 188 63 137 89 137 118 145 233 166 190 1378 466 468 317 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

542 7 22 67 25 49 17 46 48 61 84 55 61 496 161 146 81 155
33% 13% 16% 36% 39% 35% 20% 34% 41% 42% 36% 33% 32% 36% 34% 31% 26% 38%

bf bf bf bf bf bf bf bf bf bf c bc

565 12 29 78 25 59 25 50 48 37 78 53 71 499 149 175 132 109
34% 23% 21% 42% 40% 43% 28% 36% 40% 26% 34% 32% 37% 36% 32% 37% 42% 27%

bfi bi bfi b bi b b bi bi d ad

100 - 9 9 1 6 4 6 5 10 20 15 14 87 36 31 17 16

6% - 7% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% % 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 4%
d d d

67 - 67 - - - - - - - - - - - 19 23 17 8

4% - 48% - - - - - - - - - - - 4% 5% 5% 2%
cdefghijkim d d

11 - - - - - 11 - - - - - - - 1 3 4 4

1% - - - - - 13% - - - - - - - * 1% 1% 1%
bedeghijkim

40 - 1 8 2 3 2 2 1 3 8 6 5 37 12 9 10 8
2% - 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%

51 7 2 3 1 - 4 5 5 4 7 9 4 38 12 11 13 15
3% 13% 2% 2% 2% - 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%

e e e e e e e

33 20 1 2 - 2 * - 2 * - 2 3 12 17 4 - 13
2% 39% 1% 1% - 2% * - 2% * - 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% - 3%

bc bc

208 6 6 19 7 15 18 22 6 28 33 21 26 177 49 55 39 64
13% 12% 4% 10% 11% 11% 20% 16% 5% 19% 14% 13% 14% 13% 11% 12% 12% 16%

b b bch bh bchm bh bh bh bh a

40 - * 1 2 3 6 6 4 2 4 5 6 33 10 10 5 14
2% - * 1% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%

bcijm bc

Savanta




SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQZ2/3. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote

for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g *h i a b
1556 475 589 72 74 12 109 553 466 99 26 28 65 8 18 165 599 611
1657 542 565 100 67 11 143 619 442 157 38 41 58 10 34 150 708 669
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
542 542 - - - - - 475 8 15 5 - - - 1 31 355 142
33% 100% - - - - - 7% 2% 10% 13% - - - 3% 21% 50% 21%
bedf bcfi bf bcef b
565 - 565 - - - - 35 393 41 3 7 1 - 5 58 155 297
34% - 100% - - - - 6% 89% 26% 9% 16% 2% - 14% 39% 22% 44%
acdf acfi af acf a
100 - - 100 - - - 7 6 67 - 2 - - 2 10 17 58
6% - - 100% - - - 1% 1% 42% - 5% - - 6% % 2% 9%
abdf abfi abf a
67 - - - 67 - - 2 * 3 - - 54 - - 6 15 46
4% - - - 100% - - * * 2% - - 93% - - 4% 2% 7%
abcf b abci ab a
11 - - - - 11 - - 3 - * - - 8 - * 2 7
1% - - - - 100% - - 1% - 1% - - 79% - * * 1%
40 - - - - - 40 10 - - 19 1 - - - 8 32 4
2% - - - - - 28% 2% - - 50% 4% - - - 5% 4% 1%
abcd b abc b
51 - - - - - 51 1 7 8 2 26 - - 1 3 7 27
3% - - - - - 36% * 2% 5% 4% 63% - - 2% 2% 1% 4%
abcd a ab a a
33 - - - - - 33 6 - - 2 - - - 21 - 17 15
2% - - - - - 23% 1% - - 5% - - - 62% - 2% 2%
abcd b
208 - - - - - 18 80 24 24 7 5 3 - 5 29 105 61
13% - - - - - 13% 13% 6% 15% 18% 13% 5% - 13% 19% 15% 9%
abcd b bf abf b
40 - - - - - 1 2 - - - - - 2 - 4 3 13
2% - - - - - * * - - - - - 21% - 3% * 2%
ab a
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ4. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and Undecided or who Prefer not to say

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ Net 18-34 Net: 35-54 [  Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 246 97 149 38 40 46 38 48 36 78 84 84

Total 247 96 151 25 32 41 45 38 66 57 86 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 18 8 10 1 1 6 4 3 4 2 9 7
7% 8% 6% 2% 4% 14% 8% 8% 5% 3% 11% 6%

9

Labour 9 4 5 2 2 3 3 1 - 3 5 1
4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% - 6% 6% 1%

Liberal Democrat 2 1 2 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 -

1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% - - - 2% 1% -

SNP 2 2 - - - - - - 2 - - 2
1% 2% - - - - - - 3% - - 2%

Plaid Cymru 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 -

1% - 1% - - - 3% - - - 2% -

Another party 22 7 15 2 4 1 8 4 3 6 9 7
9% 7% 10% 7% 13% 1% 19% 10% 5% 11% 10% %

c c

Undecided 152 65 87 11 19 26 21 27 47 30 47 74
61% 68% 57% 45% 60% 62% 48% 72% 71% 53% 55% 72%

adg ad adgh

Prefer not to say 40 9 31 9 5 6 7 3 10 14 13 13
16% 10% 21% 36% 16% 15% 16% 8% 15% 25% 15% 13%

a bedefhi e

Savanta
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ4. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and Undecided or who Prefer not to say

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *c *d *e *f g *h *i j *k | m a b c d

Unweighted Total 246 3 8 17 15 19 18 32 14 29 39 19 33 217 57 55 31 103

Total 247 6 6 20 9 18 25 28 10 30 37 26 32 210 59 66 44 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 18 - - 5 - * 1 2 1 1 2 5 1 16 4 6 4 4
7% - - 23% - 2% 5% 6% 10% 2% 5% 19% 4% 8% 7% 9% 8% 5%

Labour 9 - - - 1 1 - - 1 * * 1 5 9 3 2 3 2
4% - - - 7% 6% - - 13% 2% 1% 3% 15% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3%

gjm

Liberal Democrat 2 - - - 1 - - 1 * * - - * 2 1 - - 2
1% - - - % - - 2% 3% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - - 2%

SNP 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
1% - 29% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

Plaid Cymru 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - -

1% - - - - - 6% - - - - - - - 2% - - -

Another party 22 - - 2 * 5 1 3 - 1 3 4 4 22 7 10 2 3
9% - - 12% 3% 25% 2% 11% - 2% 8% 16% 11% 10% 12% 15% 6% 4%

d

Undecided 152 3 4 11 5 9 14 18 3 27 27 13 17 131 30 42 29 51
61% 47% 63% 55% 55% 50% 58% 64% 34% 89% 74% 50% 54% 62% 50% 64% 66% 65%

Prefer not to say 40 3 * 2 3 3 7 5 4 1 4 3 4 30 14 6 6 15
16% 53% 8% 9% 29% 16% 29% 18% 40% 4% 12% 13% 14% 14% 23% 10% 13% 19%

Savanta
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ4. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and Undecided or who Prefer not to say

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not

Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *c *d *e *f a *b *C *d *e *f *g *h i a b

Unweighted Total 246 - - - - - 21 80 22 17 4 5 3 1 3 38 97 61

Total 247 - - - - - 19 83 24 24 7 5 3 2 5 33 108 74
100% - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 18 - - - - - 1 16 - - - - - - - * 10 6
7% - - - - - 6% 19% - - - - - - - 1% 9% 8%

i

Labour 9 - - - - - 2 1 3 2 - - - - - 3 1 7
4% - - - - - 10% 2% 10% % - - - - - 9% 1% 9%

a

Liberal Democrat 2 - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 -

1% - - - - - 5% 1% - - - - - - - 3% * -

SNP 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - 2
1% - - - - - - - - - - - 66% - - - - 2%

Plaid Cymru 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 -

1% - - - - - - - 6% - - - - - - - 1% -

Another party 22 - - - - - 5 5 4 - - 2 - - 5 1 11 5
9% - - - - - 29% 6% 18% - - 47% - - 100% 4% 10% 7%

Undecided 152 - - - - - 5 55 16 22 7 3 1 - - 24 77 44
61% - - - - - 29% 66% 66% 93% 100% 53% 34% - - 73% 71% 59%

Prefer not to say 40 - - - - - 4 5 - - - - - 2 - 3 7 10
16% - - - - - 21% 6% - - - - - 100% - 9% 6% 14%

Savanta
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ5. Which of the following other parties would you vote for?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10), Undecided or who Prefer not to say, and would vote for Another Party when squeezed

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ Net: 18-34 Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *a *b *c *d *e *f *g *h *

Unweighted Total 20 8 12 3 5 1 4 5 2 8 5 7

Total 22 7 15 2 4 1 8 4 3 6 9 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Brexit Party 7 2 5 * * - 3 2 1 1 3 3
31% 24% 34% 24% 10% - 41% 46% 23% 14% 39% 35%

Green 4 1 3 - 1 1 2 1 - 1 2 1
17% 9% 21% - 15% 100% 23% 19% - 11% 28% 10%

Another party 3 - 3 - - - 3 - - - 3 -

14% - 20% - - - 36% - - - 34% -

Undecided 8 5 4 1 3 - - 1 3 5 - 4
38% 67% 25% 76% 75% - - 35% 7% 75% - 55%

Prefer not to say - - - - - - - - - - - -

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th - 12th Oct 2020
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020
QCVIMQ5. Which of the following other parties would you vote for?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10), Undecided or who Prefer not to say, and would vote for Another Party when squeezed

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
and the West East NET:
Total North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE
Significance Level: 95% *a *b *C *d *e *f *g *h * * *k *a *b *c *d
Unweighted Total 20 2 1 3 1 2 - 1 1 3 6 19 5 8 1 6
Total 22 2 * 5 1 3 - 1 3 4 4 22 7 10 2 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Brexit Party 7 - * 1 - 2 - - - 1 2 7 * 3 2 1
31% - 100% 32% - 84% - - - 23% 47% 31% 6% 30% 100% 33%
Green 4 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 3 1 3 - 1
17% 80% - - 100% - - 100% - - 21% 15% 9% 28% - 17%
Another party 3 - - - - - - - 3 - - 3 3 - - -
14% - - - - - - - 100% - - 14% 44% - - -
Undecided 8 * - 3 - * - - - 3 1 8 3 4 - 2
38% 20% - 68% - 16% - - - 7% 33% 39% 40% 43% - 51%
Prefer not to say - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020
QCVIMQ5. Which of the following other parties would you vote for?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10), Undecided or who Prefer not to say, and would vote for Another Party when squeezed

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% *a *b *C *d *e *f *a *b *C *d *e *f *g *h * *a *b
Unweighted Total 20 - - - - - 6 5 3 - - 2 - - 3 3 10 3
Total 22 - - - - - 5 5 4 - - 2 - - 5 1 11 5
100% - - - - - 100% 100% 100% - - 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100%
Brexit Party 7 - - - - - - 4 - - - - - - 1 1 6 -
31% - - - - - - 91% - - - - - - 32% 57% 55% -
Green 4 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - - - 1 1 2
17% - - - - - 10% - 17% - - 100% - - - 43% 12% 35%
Another party 3 - - - - - - - 3 - - - - - - - - 3
14% - - - - - - - 70% - - - - - - - - 55%
Undecided 8 - - - - - 5 * 1 - - - - - 3 - 4 1
38% - - - - - 90% 9% 13% - - - - - 68% - 33% 10%
Prefer not to say - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ4/5. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and Undecided or who Prefer not to say

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ Net 18-34 Net: 35-54 [  Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 246 97 149 38 40 46 38 48 36 78 84 84

Total 247 96 151 25 32 41 45 38 66 57 86 104
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 18 8 10 1 1 6 4 3 4 2 9 7
7% 8% 6% 2% 4% 14% 8% 8% 5% 3% 11% 6%

9

Labour 9 4 5 2 2 3 3 1 - 3 5 1
4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% - 6% 6% 1%

Liberal Democrat 2 1 2 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 -

1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% - - - 2% 1% -

SNP 2 2 - - - - - - 2 - - 2
1% 2% - - - - - - 3% - - 2%

Plaid Cymru 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 -

1% - 1% - - - 3% - - - 2% -

Brexit Party 7 2 5 * * - 3 2 1 1 3 3
3% 2% 3% 2% 1% - 8% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2%

Green 4 1 3 - 1 1 2 1 - 1 2 1
2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 4% 2% - 1% 3% 1%

Another party 3 - 3 - - - 3 - - - 3 -

1% - 2% - - - % - - - 3% -

gi

Undecided 160 70 90 12 22 26 21 29 50 35 47 78
65% 73% 60% 50% 70% 62% 48% 75% 75% 61% 55% 75%

b adh adh adh

Prefer not to say 40 9 31 9 5 6 7 3 10 14 13 13
16% 10% 21% 36% 16% 15% 16% 8% 15% 25% 15% 13%

a bedefhi e

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th - 12th Oct 2020

Savanta




SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ4/5. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and Undecided or who Prefer not to say

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

*a *b *C *d *e *f g *h *i j *k | m a b c d

246 3 8 17 15 19 18 32 14 29 39 19 33 217 57 55 31 103

247 6 6 20 9 18 25 28 10 30 37 26 32 210 59 66 44 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

18 - - 5 - * 1 2 1 1 2 5 1 16 4 6 4 4
7% - - 23% - 2% 5% 6% 10% 2% 5% 19% 4% 8% 7% 9% 8% 5%

9 - - - 1 1 - - 1 * * 1 5 9 3 2 3 2
4% - - - 7% 6% - - 13% 2% 1% 3% 15% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3%

gim

2 . B - 1 - - 1 * * - - * 2 1 - - 2
1% - - - % - - 2% 3% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - - 2%

2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
1% - 29% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2%

1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - -

1% - - - - - 6% - - - - - - - 2% - - -

7 - - - * 1 - 2 - - - 1 2 7 * 3 2 1
3% - - - 3% 8% - 9% - - - 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6% 1%

4 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 3 1 3 - 1
2% - - 10% - - 2% - - 2% - - 2% 2% 1% 4% - 1%

3 - - - - - - - - - 3 - - 3 3 - - -

1% - - - - - - - - - 8% - - 1% 5% - - -

m d

160 3 4 12 5 12 14 18 3 27 27 16 19 139 32 46 29 53
65% 47% 63% 58% 55% 68% 58% 65% 34% 89% 74% 62% 58% 66% 55% 70% 66% 67%

40 3 * 2 3 3 7 5 4 1 4 3 4 30 14 6 6 15
16% 53% 8% 9% 29% 16% 29% 18% 40% 4% 12% 13% 14% 14% 23% 10% 13% 19%
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ4/5. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and Undecided or who Prefer not to say

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not

Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *c *d *e *f a *b *C *d *e *f *g *h i a b

Unweighted Total 246 - - - - - 21 80 22 17 4 5 3 1 3 38 97 61

Total 247 - - - - - 19 83 24 24 7 5 3 2 5 33 108 74
100% - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 18 - - - - - 1 16 - - - - - - - * 10 6
7% - - - - - 6% 19% - - - - - - - 1% 9% 8%

i

Labour 9 - - - - - 2 1 3 2 - - - - - 3 1 7
4% - - - - - 10% 2% 10% % - - - - - 9% 1% 9%

a

Liberal Democrat 2 - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 -

1% - - - - - 5% 1% - - - - - - - 3% * -

SNP 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - 2
1% - - - - - - - - - - - 66% - - - - 2%

Plaid Cymru 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 -

1% - - - - - - - 6% - - - - - - - 1% -

Brexit Party 7 - - - - - - 4 - - - - - - 1 1 6 -

3% - - - - - - 5% - - - - - - 32% 3% 6% -

Green 4 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - - - 1 1 2
2% - - - - - 3% - 3% - - 47% - - - 2% 1% 3%

Another party 3 - - - - - - - 3 - - - - - - - - 3
1% - - - - - - - 12% - - - - - - - - 4%

a

Undecided 160 - - - - - 10 55 17 22 7 3 1 - 3 24 81 44
65% - - - - - 55% 67% 68% 93% 100% 53% 34% - 68% 73% 75% 60%

Prefer not to say 40 - - - - - 4 5 - - - - - 2 - 3 7 10
16% - - - - - 21% 6% - - - - - 100% - 9% 6% 14%
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQZ2/3/4/5. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 1556 761 795 220 284 261 242 320 229 504 503 549

Total 1657 820 838 147 253 253 294 272 439 400 547 711
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 560 307 253 21 60 73 97 108 202 81 169 310
34% 37% 30% 15% 24% 29% 33% 40% 46% 20% 31% 44%

b a ag abg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Labour 574 267 308 75 116 102 103 80 98 191 205 178
35% 33% 37% 51% 46% 40% 35% 29% 22% 48% 38% 25%

cdefhi defhi efi fi defhi efi

Liberal Democrat 102 60 42 13 17 17 19 14 23 31 35 36

6% 7% 5% 9% % % 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5%
i

SNP 69 33 36 6 11 12 17 12 11 17 29 23
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3%

Plaid Cymru 13 5 7 - 2 5 2 2 2 2 7 3

1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% *

ai

Brexit Party 47 25 23 1 6 3 12 10 16 6 15 26
3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%

acg a a acg

Green 55 25 30 9 11 7 11 7 10 19 18 17
3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2%

fi i

Another party 36 19 17 - 3 3 5 9 17 3 8 26
2% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4%

ag agh abgh

Undecided 166 70 96 13 22 26 26 29 50 36 52 78
10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11%

Prefer not to say 35 9 26 8 5 6 2 3 10 13 8 13
2% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%

a bdehi d
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QCVIMQZ2/3/4/5. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

Significance Level: 95% *a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b c d

Unweighted Total 1556 29 131 183 76 146 81 154 119 133 197 108 199 1315 420 402 208 526

Total 1657 53 138 188 63 137 89 137 118 145 233 166 190 1378 466 468 317 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 560 7 22 72 25 49 19 48 49 61 86 60 62 512 165 152 85 159
34% 13% 16% 38% 39% 36% 21% 35% 41% 42% 37% 36% 33% 37% 35% 32% 27% 39%

bf bf bf bf bf bf bf bf b bf c bc

Labour 574 12 29 78 26 60 25 50 49 38 79 54 76 508 152 177 135 111
35% 23% 21% 42% 41% 44% 28% 36% 41% 26% 34% 33% 40% 37% 33% 38% 42% 27%

bfi bi bfi b bi b b bi bi d ad

Liberal Democrat 102 - 9 9 2 6 4 7 5 11 20 15 14 89 37 31 17 18

6% - 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% % 8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 4%
d

SNP 69 - 69 - - - - - - - - - - - 19 23 17 10

4% - 50% - - - - - - - - - - - 4% 5% 5% 2%
cdefghijkim

Plaid Cymru 13 - - - - - 13 - - - - - - - 2 3 4 4

1% - - - - - 15% - - - - - - - * 1% 1% 1%
bedeghijkim

Brexit Party 47 - 1 8 2 4 2 5 1 3 8 7 7 44 12 12 13 9
3% - 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%

Green 55 7 2 5 1 - 5 5 5 5 7 9 5 41 13 14 13 15
3% 13% 2% 3% 2% - 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%

e e e e e e e e e

Another party 36 20 1 2 - 2 * - 2 * 3 2 3 15 20 4 - 13
2% 39% 1% 1% - 2% * - 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% - 3%

bc bc

Undecided 166 6 4 13 6 12 15 18 3 27 27 16 19 141 37 46 30 53
10% 12% 3% 7% 9% 9% 17% 13% 3% 18% 12% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 13%

bh bch bch bcehim bh bh bh bh a

Prefer not to say 35 - * 1 2 3 6 5 4 1 4 3 4 28 9 6 5 14
2% - * 1% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%

bcijm c b
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQZ2/3/4/5. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Undecided

Prefer not to say

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g *h i a b
1556 475 589 72 74 12 109 553 466 99 26 28 65 8 18 165 599 611
1657 542 565 100 67 11 143 619 442 157 38 41 58 10 34 150 708 669
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
560 542 - - - - 1 491 8 15 5 - - - 1 31 365 148
34% 100% - - - - 1% 79% 2% 10% 13% - - - 3% 21% 52% 22%
bedf b bcfi bf bcef b
574 - 565 - - - 2 37 396 42 3 7 1 - 5 61 157 304
35% - 100% - - - 1% 6% 90% 27% 9% 16% 2% - 14% 41% 22% 45%
acdf a acfi af acf a
102 - - 100 - - 1 8 6 67 - 2 - - 2 11 17 58
6% - - 100% - - 1% 1% 1% 42% - 5% - - 6% 8% 2% 9%
abdf abfi abf a
69 - - - 67 - - 2 * 3 - - 56 - - 6 15 47
4% - - - 100% - - * * 2% - - 96% - - 4% 2% %
abcf b abci ab a
13 - - - - 11 - - 4 - * - - 8 - * 4 7
1% - - - - 100% - - 1% - 1% - - 79% - * 1% 1%
a
47 - - - - - 40 14 - - 19 1 - - 1 9 38 4
3% - - - - - 28% 2% - - 50% 4% - - 4% 6% 5% 1%
abcd b abcf b
55 - - - - - 52 1 8 8 2 28 - - 1 4 8 29
3% - - - - - 36% * 2% 5% 4% 69% - - 2% 2% 1% 4%
abcd a a a a
36 - - - - - 33 6 3 - 2 - - - 21 - 17 18
2% - - - - - 23% 1% 1% - 5% - - - 62% - 2% 3%
abcd
166 - - - - - 14 59 17 22 7 3 1 - 3 26 85 44
10% - - - - - 10% 9% 4% 14% 18% 7% 2% - 9% 17% 12% 7%
abcd bf bf abf b
35 - - - - - 1 2 - - - - - 2 - 2 3 10
2% - - - - - * * - - - - - 21% - 1% * 2%
b a
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQZ2/3/4/5. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you
vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 1360 683 677 188 253 224 217 281 197 441 441 478

Total 1457 741 716 125 225 221 266 241 379 351 487 619
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 560 307 253 21 60 73 97 108 202 81 169 310
38% 41% 35% 17% 27% 33% 36% 45% 53% 23% 35% 50%

b a ag abg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Labour 574 267 308 75 116 102 103 80 98 191 205 178
39% 36% 43% 60% 51% 46% 39% 33% 26% 54% 42% 29%

a cdefhi defhi efi fi cdefhi efi

Liberal Democrat 102 60 42 13 17 17 19 14 23 31 35 36

7% 8% 6% 10% 8% 8% % 6% 6% 9% 7% 6%
i

SNP 69 33 36 6 11 12 17 12 11 17 29 23
5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4%

Plaid Cymru 13 5 7 - 2 5 2 2 2 2 7 3
1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1%

ai

Brexit Party 47 25 23 1 6 3 12 10 16 6 15 26
3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%

acg a a acg

Green 55 25 30 9 11 7 11 7 10 19 18 17
4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3%

efi i

Another party 36 19 17 - 3 3 5 9 17 3 8 26
3% 3% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4%

ag abgh abgh

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th - 12th Oct 2020




QCVIMQZ2/3/4/5. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?

SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

*a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b c d

1360 26 124 171 64 131 66 127 110 108 163 93 177 1144 375 360 182 443

1457 46 134 174 56 122 67 114 110 117 202 146 167 1209 420 416 282 339
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

560 7 22 72 25 49 19 48 49 61 86 60 62 512 165 152 85 159
38% 15% 16% 41% 44% 40% 28% 42% 44% 52% 43% 41% 37% 42% 39% 36% 30% 47%

b bf b b bf bflm bf b b bf c abc

574 12 29 78 26 60 25 50 49 38 79 54 76 508 152 177 135 111
39% 26% 22% 45% 46% 49% 37% 44% 44% 32% 39% 37% 45% 42% 36% 43% 48% 33%

bi b bi b b b b b bi bi d ad

102 - 9 9 2 6 4 7 5 11 20 15 14 89 37 31 17 18

7% - 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9% 10% 10% 9% % 9% 7% 6% 5%
d

69 - 69 - - - - - - - - - - - 19 23 17 10

5% - 51% - - - - - - - - - - - 5% 5% 6% 3%
cdefghijkim

13 - - - - - 13 - - - - - - - 2 3 4 4

1% - - - - - 19% - - - - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1%
bedeghijkim

47 - 1 8 2 4 2 5 1 3 8 7 7 44 12 12 13 9
3% - 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%

55 7 2 5 1 - 5 5 5 5 7 9 5 41 13 14 13 15
4% 15% 2% 3% 2% - 7% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5%

be e e e e e e e

36 20 1 2 - 2 * - 2 * 3 2 3 15 20 4 - 13
3% 44% 1% 1% - 2% * - 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% - 4%

bc bc
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQZ2/3/4/5. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g *h i a b
Unweighted Total 1360 475 589 72 74 12 97 495 451 83 22 25 63 7 16 136 523 565
Total 1457 542 565 100 67 11 129 559 426 135 31 39 57 8 31 123 621 614
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Conservative 560 542 - - - - 1 491 8 15 5 - - - 1 31 365 148
38% 100% - - - - 1% 88% 2% 11% 16% - - - 4% 26% 59% 24%
bedf b bcfi bf bcef b
Labour 574 - 565 - - - 2 37 396 42 3 7 1 - 5 61 157 304
39% - 100% - - - 1% 7% 93% 31% 11% 17% 2% - 15% 50% 25% 49%
acdf a acfi af acf a
Liberal Democrat 102 - - 100 - - 1 8 6 67 - 2 - - 2 11 17 58
% - - 100% - - 1% 1% 1% 49% - 6% - - 6% 9% 3% 9%
abdf b abfi abf a
SNP 69 - - - 67 - - 2 * 3 - - 56 - - 6 15 47
5% - - - 100% - - * * 2% - - 98% - - 5% 2% 8%
abcf b abci ab a
Plaid Cymru 13 - - - - 11 - - 4 - * - - 8 - * 4 7
1% - - - - 100% - - 1% - 1% - - 100% - * 1% 1%
a
Brexit Party 47 - - - - - 40 14 - - 19 1 - - 1 9 38 4
3% - - - - - 31% 3% - - 61% 4% - - 5% 7% 6% 1%
abcd b abcf b
Green 55 - - - - - 52 1 8 8 2 28 - - 1 4 8 29
4% - - - - - 40% * 2% 6% 5% 74% - - 2% 3% 1% 5%
abcd a ab a a
Another party 36 - - - - - 33 6 3 - 2 - - - 21 - 17 18
3% - - - - - 26% 1% 1% - 6% - - - 68% - 3% 3%
abcd
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQZ2/3/4/5. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (LTV weighted)

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 1360 683 677 188 253 224 217 281 197 441 441 478

Total 1377 697 680 110 204 205 254 234 370 314 459 604
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 537 295 243 19 55 69 92 105 198 74 161 303
39% 42% 36% 17% 27% 34% 36% 45% 54% 23% 35% 50%

b a ag abg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

Labour 538 247 292 68 105 93 99 78 96 173 192 174
39% 35% 43% 61% 51% 46% 39% 33% 26% 55% 42% 29%

a bedefhi defhi efi fi cdefhi efi

Liberal Democrat 93 54 39 10 16 16 16 13 21 26 32 34
7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6%

SNP 66 32 33 5 9 11 17 12 11 15 28 23
5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% % 5% 3% 5% 6% 4%

Plaid Cymru 11 4 6 - 2 4 2 1 2 2 6 3

1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% * * 1% 1% *

ai

Brexit Party 45 24 21 1 5 2 12 10 16 5 14 26
3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%

acg ac ac acg

Green 51 23 28 8 9 6 10 7 10 17 17 17
4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3%

efi i

Another party 36 19 17 - 3 3 5 9 17 3 8 25
3% 3% 3% - 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4%

ag agh abgh
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QCVIMQZ2/3/4/5. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?

SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (LTV weighted)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE
*a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b c d
1360 26 124 171 64 131 66 127 110 108 163 93 177 1144 375 360 182 443
1377 44 129 166 53 116 62 107 105 112 195 136 151 1142 395 392 265 326
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
537 7 22 70 23 47 18 46 47 59 84 58 57 490 158 143 82 154
39% 15% 17% 42% 44% 40% 30% 43% 45% 53% 43% 42% 38% 43% 40% 37% 31% 47%
b b b b bf bfl b b b bf c abc
538 11 28 75 25 57 23 46 46 37 75 49 66 476 139 166 127 105
39% 25% 22% 45% 48% 49% 38% 43% 44% 33% 39% 36% 44% 42% 35% 42% 48% 32%
bi b bi b b b b b b b ad ad
93 - 8 8 1 6 3 6 4 10 19 13 13 82 34 28 14 17
7% - 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 10% 9% 9% % 9% 7% 5% 5%
d
66 - 66 - - - - - - - - - - - 18 22 16 10
5% - 51% - - - - - - - - - - - 5% 6% 6% 3%
cdefghijkim
11 - - - - - 11 - - - - - - - 2 3 2 3
1% - - - - - 17% - - - - - - - * 1% 1% 1%
bedeghijkim
45 - 1 7 2 4 2 5 1 3 8 7 5 42 12 12 12 9
3% - 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
51 6 2 5 1 - 5 5 5 3 6 8 5 38 12 13 11 15
4% 14% 2% 3% 2% - 8% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5%
e bem e e e e e e
36 20 1 2 - 2 * - 2 * 3 2 3 14 20 4 - 13
3% 46% 1% 1% - 2% * - 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% - 4%
bc bc
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QCVIMQZ2/3/4/5. If there were a General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, which of the following parties do you think you would vote for or would you

vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote (6-10) and expressing a voting intention (LTV weighted)

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g *h i a b
1360 475 589 72 74 12 97 495 451 83 22 25 63 7 16 136 523 565
1377 521 530 91 64 9 123 540 405 130 30 37 55 6 31 102 602 586
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
537 521 - - - - 1 473 8 15 5 - - - 1 29 356 140
39% 100% - - - - 1% 88% 2% 11% 16% - - - 4% 28% 59% 24%
bedf b bcfi bf bcef b
538 - 530 - - - 2 36 378 41 3 6 1 - 5 50 150 289
39% - 100% - - - 1% 7% 93% 32% 11% 17% 2% - 15% 49% 25% 49%
acdf a acfi af acf a
93 - - 91 - - 1 7 6 64 - 2 - - 2 8 16 55
% - - 100% - - 1% 1% 1% 49% - 6% - - 6% 8% 3% 9%
abdf abfi abf a
66 - - - 64 - - 2 * 3 - - 54 - - 5 14 46
5% - - - 100% - - * * 2% - - 98% - - 5% 2% 8%
abcf ab abci ab a
11 - - - - 9 - - 4 - * - - 6 - * 3 6
1% - - - - 100% - - 1% - 1% - - 100% - * * 1%
a
45 - - - - - 38 14 - - 19 1 - - 1 8 38 4
3% - - - - - 31% 3% - - 62% 4% - - 5% % 6% 1%
abcd b abcf b
51 - - - - - 48 1 7 7 1 27 - - 1 3 8 28
4% - - - - - 39% * 2% 6% 3% 73% - - 2% 3% 1% 5%
abcd a ab a a
36 - - - - - 33 6 3 - 2 - - - 21 - 17 18
3% - - - - - 27% 1% 1% - 6% - - - 69% - 3% 3%
abcd
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QCVIMQ6. At the General Election that took on the 12th December 2019, 67% of people voted and 33% of people did not. Did you, or did you not vote in the 2019

General Election?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2123 1028 1095 369 437 365 320 376 256 806 685 632
Total 2123 1036 1087 236 367 340 376 314 490 603 715 805
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| voted in the 2019 General Election 1583 786 797 107 227 249 294 277 428 334 544 705
75% 76% 73% 45% 62% 73% 78% 88% 87% 55% 76% 88%
ag abg abg abcdgh abcdgh a abg abcdgh
| did not vote at the 2019 General Election 366 173 193 78 90 63 58 31 46 168 121 7
17% 17% 18% 33% 24% 18% 15% 10% 9% 28% 17% 10%
bedefhi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi
Can't remember 115 50 65 32 37 17 15 5 8 70 32 13
5% 5% 6% 14% 10% 5% 4% 1% 2% 12% 5% 2%
cdefhi cdefhi efi ei cdefhi efi
Prefer not to say 59 26 33 18 13 10 8 2 8 31 19 9
3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 3% 2% * 2% 5% 3% 1%
bcdefhi ei ei e defhi ei
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QCVIMQ6. At the General Election that took on the 12th December 2019, 67% of people voted and 33% of people did not. Did you, or did you not vote in the 2019

General Election?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| voted in the 2019 General Election

| did not vote at the 2019 General Election

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d

2123 39 170 243 108 199 96 218 165 179 269 133 304 1818 553 534 295 741

2123 64 179 237 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 198 278 1777 580 597 431 516
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1583 48 133 189 60 129 83 130 118 136 217 156 184 1319 426 453 301 403
75% 75% 74% 80% 70% 75% 81% 71% 78% 74% 75% 79% 66% 74% 73% 76% 70% 78%

dgl | | | | | | ac

366 11 29 30 21 25 17 33 22 37 49 31 60 309 109 104 74 78
17% 17% 16% 12% 24% 15% 16% 18% 15% 20% 17% 16% 22% 17% 19% 17% 17% 15%

ceh c c

115 5 11 11 3 15 2 15 7 7 18 3 18 96 25 24 41 25

5% 8% 6% 4% 4% 9% 2% 8% 5% 4% 6% 1% % 5% 4% 4% 9% 5%
k k fikm k k k k abd

59 - 6 7 2 3 1 5 3 4 4 8 16 52 20 16 15 9

3% - 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
efim d
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQ6. At the General Election that took on the 12th December 2019, 67% of people voted and 33% of people did not. Did you, or did you not vote in the 2019

General Election?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| voted in the 2019 General Election

| did not vote at the 2019 General Election

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not

Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain

a b c d *e f a b c *d e f *g *h i a b

2123 475 589 72 74 12 109 610 517 110 29 33 67 8 18 442 692 676

2123 542 565 100 67 11 143 673 489 171 41 48 60 10 34 366 798 740
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1583 507 489 85 60 11 114 673 489 171 41 48 60 10 34 - 728 688
75% 94% 87% 85% 90% 97% 80% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 91% 93%

bcf i i i i i

366 31 58 10 6 * 15 - - - - - - - - 366 64 38

17% 6% 10% 10% 9% 3% 10% - - - - - - - - 100% 8% 5%
a abcef b

115 4 15 2 1 - 11 - - - - - - - - - 5 13
5% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 8% - - - - - - - - - 1% 2%

a abd a

59 * 2 3 - - 3 - - - - - - - - - 2 1

3% * * 3% - - 2% - - - - - - - - - * *

ab ab
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020
QCVIMQY7. Thinking back to the General Election that took on the 12th December 2019, which of the following parties did you vote for, or did you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents that voted

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 | Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 1446 711 735 161 248 253 234 323 227 409 487 550

Total 1583 786 797 107 227 249 294 277 428 334 544 705
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 673 353 321 21 73 89 121 136 233 94 211 369
43% 45% 40% 20% 32% 36% 41% 49% 54% 28% 39% 52%

a ag abg abcgh abcdgh a ag abcdgh

Labour 489 218 271 54 101 89 90 58 97 155 179 155
31% 28% 34% 51% 44% 36% 30% 21% 23% 46% 33% 22%

a cdefhi defhi efi ei cdefhi efi

Liberal Democrat 171 96 75 14 24 32 28 28 46 37 60 74
11% 12% 9% 13% 11% 13% 9% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11%

SNP 60 33 27 4 7 11 15 12 11 11 26 22
4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3%

Plaid Cymru 10 4 6 - 1 4 * 2 4 1 4 5
1% 1% 1% - * 2% * 1% 1% * 1% 1%

9

Another party 126 66 60 10 15 9 30 34 27 25 40 61
8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 4% 10% 12% 6% 8% 7% 9%

c c bcfgh c c

Can't remember 15 5 10 1 2 4 5 1 2 3 9 3

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 2% *

Prefer not to say 39 11 27 2 6 10 5 7 9 8 15 15
2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%

a
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020
QCVIMQY7. Thinking back to the General Election that took on the 12th December 2019, which of the following parties did you vote for, or did you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents that voted

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

Significance Level: 95% *a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d

Unweighted Total 1446 25 124 175 78 136 75 135 118 124 173 97 186 1222 380 387 188 491

Total 1583 48 133 189 60 129 83 130 118 136 217 156 184 1319 426 453 301 403
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 673 8 27 87 25 56 25 60 55 71 109 80 70 613 178 194 110 192
43% 17% 21% 46% 42% 43% 30% 46% 46% 52% 50% 51% 38% 46% 42% 43% 37% 47%

bf b b bf bf bfl bfl bfl b bfl c

Labour 489 7 26 77 24 48 30 43 44 26 53 47 64 426 132 145 119 93
31% 14% 20% 41% 40% 37% 36% 33% 37% 19% 25% 30% 35% 32% 31% 32% 39% 23%

bijm bij bij bi bi bij bij bij d d ad

Liberal Democrat 171 2 18 10 4 9 7 12 6 22 31 16 34 144 49 54 18 50
11% 5% 13% 5% 7% 7% 9% 9% 5% 16% 14% 10% 19% 11% 12% 12% 6% 12%

ch cdeh ch cdefghm ch c c c

SNP 60 - 60 - - - - - - - - - - - 16 18 17 9
4% - 45% - - - - - - - - - - - 4% 4% 6% 2%

cdefghijkim d

Plaid Cymru 10 - - - - - 10 - - - - - - - - 2 4 5
1% - - - - - 12% - - - - - - - - * 1% 1%

bcdeghijkim a a

Another party 126 28 - 12 5 9 8 6 11 9 17 7 14 90 37 26 23 41
8% 59% - 7% 8% 7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 10%

b b b b b b b b b b b b

Can't remember 15 - * 1 - - 1 2 1 2 3 2 2 13 3 6 4 2

1% - * * - - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *

Prefer not to say 39 2 1 3 2 7 2 6 2 5 4 4 * 34 11 9 7 12
2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 6% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% * 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%

| bcim | | | |
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020
QCVIMQY7. Thinking back to the General Election that took on the 12th December 2019, which of the following parties did you vote for, or did you vote for another party?

BASE: All respondents that voted

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not

Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain

Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d e f *g *h * a b

Unweighted Total 1446 444 489 55 66 11 78 610 517 110 29 33 67 8 18 - 623 626

Total 1583 507 489 85 60 11 114 673 489 171 41 48 60 10 34 - 728 688
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%

Conservative 673 475 35 7 2 - 21 673 - - - - - - - - 476 152
43% 94% % 9% 4% - 18% 100% - - - - - - - - 65% 22%

bedf bd bcef b

Labour 489 8 393 6 * 3 8 - 489 - - - - - - - 129 295
31% 2% 80% 7% 1% 23% % - 100% - - - - - - - 18% 43%

acdf ad a acef a

Liberal Democrat 171 15 41 67 3 - 8 - - 171 - - - - - - 20 130
11% 3% 8% 79% 5% - 7% - - 100% - - - - - - 3% 19%

a abdf abef a

SNP 60 - 1 - 54 - - - - - - - 60 - - - 13 46
4% - * - 90% - - - - - - - 100% - - - 2% %

abcf abce a

Plaid Cymru 10 - - - - 8 - - - - - - - 10 - - 2 4
1% - - - - 73% - - - - - - - 100% - - * 1%

Another party 126 6 15 4 - * 74 - - - 41 48 - - 34 - 68 45
8% 1% 3% 5% - 4% 65% - - - 100% 100% - - 100% - 9% 7%

a abcd abcf
Can't remember 15 - 3 - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - 8 3
1% - 1% - - - 2% - - - - - - - - - 1% *
a

Prefer not to say 39 2 1 - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - 10 14

2% * * - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% 2%
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQS8. Which other party did you vote for?

BASE: All respondents that voted for another party

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ Net: 18-34 Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b *a *b *c *d *e *f *g *h i

Unweighted Total 84 40 44 7 12 7 20 26 12 19 27 38

Total 126 66 60 10 15 9 30 34 27 25 40 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Brexit Party 41 22 18 - 4 1 9 14 11 4 11 26
32% 34% 31% - 30% 14% 31% 42% 42% 18% 27% 42%

Green 48 23 24 9 7 5 17 8 2 15 22 10
38% 35% 41% 83% 45% 54% 57% 25% 6% 61% 56% 16%

Another party 34 20 15 1 4 2 2 11 14 5 4 25
27% 30% 25% 14% 25% 23% % 32% 52% 21% 11% 41%

Can't remember 1 1 - * - 1 - - - * 1 -

1% 2% - 2% - 9% - - - 1% 2% -

Prefer not to say 2 - 2 - - - 2 * - - 2 *

2%

4%

6%

1%

5%

1%
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQS8. Which other party did you vote for?

BASE: All respondents that voted for another party

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *C *d *e *f *g *h *i *j *k | *a *b *C d

Unweighted Total 84 12 8 6 7 5 4 7 9 10 5 11 67 20 16 11 37

Total 126 28 12 5 9 8 6 11 9 17 7 14 90 37 26 23 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Brexit Party 41 - 7 3 4 7 2 5 5 3 1 4 34 6 1 15 19
32% - 56% 71% 40% 93% 38% 43% 60% 18% 13% 25% 37% 16% 5% 64% 46%

Green 48 7 5 1 3 1 4 5 2 9 4 7 40 15 17 8 7
38% 24% 44% 29% 35% % 62% 43% 21% 57% 52% 47% 45% 41% 68% 36% 17%

Another party 34 20 - - 1 - - 1 2 4 2 4 15 15 7 - 12
27% 69% - - 16% - - 11% 18% 25% 31% 28% 16% 41% 27% - 30%

Can't remember 1 - - - 1 - - - - - * - 1 1 - - *
1% - - - 9% - - - - - 4% - 1% 2% - - 1%

Prefer not to say 2 2 - - - - - * - - - - * - - - 2
2% % - - - - - 4% - - - - * - - - 6%
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020
QCVIMQS8. Which other party did you vote for?

BASE: All respondents that voted for another party

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% *a *b *c *d *e f *a *b *C *d e *f *g *h *i a *b
Unweighted Total 84 4 11 2 - 1 45 - - - 29 33 - - 18 - 45 29
Total 126 6 15 4 - * 74 - - - 41 48 - - 34 - 68 45
100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% - - - 100% 100% - - 100% - 100% 100%
Brexit Party 41 5 3 - - * 22 - - - 41 - - - - - 36 3
32% 81% 23% - - 100% 30% - - - 100% - - - - - 52% %
Green 48 - 7 2 - - 28 - - - - 48 - - - - 13 26
38% - 44% 52% - - 38% - - - - 100% - - - - 19% 58%
Another party 34 1 5 2 - - 23 - - - - - - - 34 - 19 14
27% 19% 33% 48% - - 31% - - - - - - - 100% - 28% 30%
Can't remember 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
1% - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - -
Prefer not to say 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - * 2
2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% 4%

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th - 12th Oct 2020




SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020
QCVIMQS9. At the EU Referendum in 2016, 72% of people voted and 28% of people did not. Did you, or did you not vote in the 2016 EU Referendum?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ Net: 18-34 Net: 35-54 Net: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2123 1028 1095 369 437 365 320 376 256 806 685 632
Total 2123 1036 1087 236 367 340 376 314 490 603 715 805
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| voted in the 2016 EU Referendum 1558 775 784 69 229 239 289 285 447 298 528 732
73% 75% 2% 29% 62% 70% 7% 91% 91% 49% 74% 91%
ag abg abg abcdgh abcdgh a abg abcdgh
| did not vote in the 2016 EU Referendum 384 183 201 120 88 70 59 22 25 208 130 47
18% 18% 18% 51% 24% 21% 16% 7% 5% 34% 18% 6%
bedefghi defhi efi efi bedefhi efi
Can't remember 143 64 79 36 41 25 22 5 13 7 47 18
7% 6% 7% 15% 11% % 6% 2% 3% 13% 7% 2%
cdefhi defhi efi ei cdefhi efi
Prefer not to say 38 14 24 10 9 5 5 2 6 20 10 8
2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% * 1% 3% 1% 1%
cdefhi ei ehi
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020
QCVIMQS9. At the EU Referendum in 2016, 72% of people voted and 28% of people did not. Did you, or did you not vote in the 2016 EU Referendum?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d
Unweighted Total 2123 39 170 243 108 199 96 218 165 179 269 133 304 1818 553 534 295 741
Total 2123 64 179 237 86 173 103 183 150 183 288 198 278 1777 580 597 431 516
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
| voted in the 2016 EU Referendum 1558 50 137 174 62 126 77 131 114 133 225 156 171 1294 422 428 293 416
73% 79% 7% 74% 72% 73% 75% 2% 76% 72% 78% 79% 62% 73% 73% 2% 68% 81%
| | | | | 1 | | | | | abc
I did not vote in the 2016 EU Referendum 384 8 33 41 17 29 17 30 26 36 46 28 72 325 112 120 87 66
18% 13% 19% 17% 19% 17% 17% 16% 17% 20% 16% 14% 26% 18% 19% 20% 20% 13%
ceghjkm d d d
Can't remember 143 5 5 19 7 17 7 19 8 9 13 9 26 125 35 39 42 26
7% 8% 3% 8% 8% 10% 7% 11% 5% 5% 4% 4% 9% 7% 6% 6% 10% 5%
b bj bijk bj b ad
Prefer not to say 38 - 4 3 1 2 1 3 2 5 4 5 9 33 11 11 9 8
2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
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SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020

QCVIMQS9. At the EU Referendum in 2016, 72% of people voted and 28% of people did not. Did you, or did you not vote in the 2016 EU Referendum?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| voted in the 2016 EU Referendum

| did not vote in the 2016 EU Referendum

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Voting Intention

2019 Past Vote

2016 EU Vote

The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
a b c d *e f a b c *d e f *g *h i a b
2123 475 589 72 74 12 109 610 517 110 29 33 67 8 18 442 692 676
2123 542 565 100 67 11 143 673 489 171 41 48 60 10 34 366 798 740
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1558 497 454 75 61 9 116 629 427 150 39 39 59 6 33 104 798 740
73% 92% 80% 75% 91% 75% 81% 93% 87% 88% 95% 83% 98% 59% 96% 28% 100% 100%
bef bc bcei i i i bcei
384 38 79 21 5 2 22 30 48 20 2 8 * 4 - 234 - -
18% 7% 14% 21% % 21% 15% 4% 10% 11% 4% 17% 1% 41% - 64% - -
a ad a af af af abcef
143 7 28 5 1 * 5 14 13 2 * - 1 - 1 27 - -
7% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% - 1% - 4% % - -
a abc
38 * 3 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 2 - -

2%
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QCVIMQ10. Thinking back to the EU Referendum in 2016 how did you vote?

BASE: All respondents that voted

Gender Age

Total Male \ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ Net: 18-34 Net: 35-54 Net: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 1392 693 699 111 245 241 231 329 235 356 472 564

Total 1558 775 784 69 229 239 289 285 447 298 528 732
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Leave 798 416 382 17 75 102 158 181 266 92 259 447
51% 54% 49% 24% 33% 43% 54% 63% 60% 31% 49% 61%

abg abcg abcdgh abcgh abg abcgh

Remain 740 351 389 50 149 132 129 102 177 199 262 279
47% 45% 50% 73% 65% 55% 45% 36% 40% 67% 49% 38%

cdefhi cdefhi defi e cdefhi efi
Can't remember 9 3 7 * 2 3 1 - 3 2 5 3
1% * 1% * 1% 1% * - 1% 1% 1% *
e
Prefer not to say 11 5 6 2 3 2 1 2 1 5 3 3
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% * 1% * 2% 1% *
i
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QCVIMQ10. Thinking back to the EU Referendum in 2016 how did you vote?

BASE: All respondents that voted

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland | North-West | North-East | Humber Wales Midlands Midlands | South-West | South-East Eastern London England AB C1 Cc2 DE
Significance Level: 95% *a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d
Unweighted Total 1392 28 126 161 78 125 70 130 117 115 177 95 170 1168 357 353 179 503
Total 1558 50 137 174 62 126 77 131 114 133 225 156 171 1294 422 428 293 416
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Leave 798 20 48 97 37 73 33 69 62 75 117 94 74 697 198 183 164 253
51% 40% 35% 55% 60% 58% 43% 52% 54% 56% 52% 60% 43% 54% 47% 43% 56% 61%
bl bfl bfl b b bl b bfl bl b ab
Remain 740 30 89 77 24 50 43 59 51 55 108 58 96 577 215 237 128 160
47% 60% 65% 44% 38% 40% 55% 45% 44% 41% 48% 37% 56% 45% 51% 55% 44% 39%
cdeghijkm dek cdeikm d cd
Can't remember 9 - - * - 3 1 1 1 1 * * 1 8 3 6 - 1
1% - - * - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% - *
d
Prefer not to say 11 - - * 1 - - 2 1 3 - 3 * 11 5 2 2 2
1% - - * 2% - - 2% 1% 2% - 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% *

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 9th - 12th Oct 2020

Savanta




SAVUK?20001 - Political Tracker September 2020 ~ Fieldwork Conducted 2nd - 4th October 2020
QCVIMQ10. Thinking back to the EU Referendum in 2016 how did you vote?

BASE: All respondents that voted

Voting Intention 2019 Past Vote 2016 EU Vote
The
Liberal Plaid Another Liberal Brexit Plaid Another Did not
Total Conservative Labour Democrat SNP Cymru party Conservative Labour Democrat Party Green SNP Cymru party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f a b c *d *e f *g *h i a b
Unweighted Total 1392 420 441 52 66 8 78 553 433 97 27 28 65 5 17 101 692 676
Total 1558 497 454 75 61 9 116 629 427 150 39 39 59 6 33 104 798 740
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Leave 798 355 155 17 15 2 62 476 129 20 36 13 13 2 19 64 798 -
51% 71% 34% 23% 25% 25% 53% 76% 30% 14% 92% 33% 22% 35% 58% 61% 100% -
bedf bed bcfi c bef b
Remain 740 142 297 58 46 7 52 152 295 130 3 26 46 4 14 38 - 740
47% 29% 65% 77% 75% 75% 45% 24% 69% 86% 8% 67% 78% 65% 42% 36% - 100%
af af af a ai abi ai a a
Can't remember 9 - 1 - - - 3 - 1 - - - - - - 2 - -
1% - * - - - 2% - * - - - - - - 2% - -
ab a
Prefer not to say 11 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - -
1% - * - - - - * * - - - - - - 1% - -
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